
  

The Bhagirathi Co-op. Milk Producers’ Union Ltd.   

 BU/PUR/ Quotation/0792                              Office Copy                                                            June 30, 2020 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION       

The Bhagirathi Milk Union is interested to purchase the following item from the accredited & authorized 

Suppliers/manufactures. Therefore, you are requested to quote your lowest rate. The specifications, quality 

and quantity of items to be purchased are given below:- 

Sl.

No 

Particulars Qnty Unit      Rate Total 

 (Rs.) 

1] MULTIFUNCTIONAL  LASER  PRINTER 

 

(Specification as per enclosed sheet)  

 

One 

 

To be quoted 

by the Bidder 

 

To be quoted 

by the Bidder 

        

General Terms and Conditions: 

1. The bidders are required to go through the Terms & Condition carefully, understand the requirement and 

then quote the most competitive rate in sealed envelope addressed to the Managing Director, The 

Bhagirathi Cooperative Milk Producers’ Union Limited. 

2. The last date and time of submission of quotation documents is 09.07.2020, 14.00 hours in the office of 

The Bhagirathi Cooperative Milk Producers’ Union Limited. 

3. Quotation shall only be accepted in sealed envelope subscribing the Enquiry No. No quotations shall be 

accepted through mail. Incomplete quotations are liable to be rejected. 

4. Price quoted by the bidder should be inclusive of all taxes levies packing, and forwarding F.O.R The 

Bhagirathi Cooperative Milk Producers’ Union Limited. No escalation in price will be considered after 

submission of bids. 

5. The bidders participating in the quotation must provide the GST Registration Certificate along with the 

price bids. 

6. Time being the essence of contract materials must be delivered within 10 days after placement of supply 

Order. 

7. Payment shall be made in NEFT/RTGS after 30 days of receipt of the bill along with the materials in 

good condition certified by competent authority. 

8. If the material received is found faulty or possess any manufacturing defect as a result of poor 

workmanship within a month or two then it has to be replaced by the party. 

9. In case of any dispute between the Milk Union and the bidder the decision of the Milk Union shall be 

binding. 

10. The Milk Union reserves full right to accept or reject any quotation/all quotations or to cancel the entire 

process without assigning any reason thereof.     

 

 Sd/- 

                                                                                                                       Managing Director 

                                                                                                                         The Bhagirathi Cooperative  

                                                                                                                      Milk Producers’ Union Limited 

 

 



PRINTER 
 

Printing Method Monochrome Laser Beam Printing 

Print Speed (A4) 27ppm 

Print Resolution 600 x 600dpi 

Print Quality with Image 

Refinement Technology 

1 200 x 1 200dpi (equivalent) 

Auto Duplex Printing Standard 

Available Paper Size for Auto 

Duplex Print 

A4, Letter, Legal (*1), Indian Legal, Foolscap 

Print Margin 5mm-top, bottom, left and right (Other sizes than Envelope) 

10mm-top, bottom, left and right (Envelope) 

COPY   

Copy Speed (A4) 27ppm 

Copy Resolution 600 x 600dpi 

First Copy Time (FCOT) A4 9.0s 

Maximum Number of Copies  999 copies 

Reduce / Enlargement 25 - 400% in 1% increments 

Copy Features Memory Sort, 2 on 1, 4 on 1, ID Card Copy 

SCAN   

Scan Type Colour Contact Image Sensor 

Scan Resolution Optical 600 x 600dpi 

Driver Enhanced 9 600 x 9 600dpi 

Maximum Scan Size Platen Glass 216 x 297mm 

Scan Speed (*2) Platen Glass 3.0s per sheet  (mono) 

4.0s per sheet (colour) 

Colour Depth 24bit 

Pull Scan Yes, USB 

Push Scan (Scan To PC) with 

MF Scan Utility 

Yes, USB 

Scan to Cloud Yes, MF Scan Utility 

Scan Driver Compatibility TWAIN, WIA, ICA 

PAPER HANDLING    

Paper Input Standard Cassette 250 sheets 

Multi-Purpose Tray 1 sheet 

Paper Output (Based on 68g/m2)  100 sheets (face down) 

Paper Size Standard Cassette A4, B5, A5, Legal, Letter, Statement, 

Executive, Government Letter, Government 

Legal, Foolscap, Indian Legal  



Custom (76.2 x 210mm to Maximum 216 x 

356mm) 

Multi-Purpose Tray A4, B5, A5, Legal, Letter, Statement, 

Executive, Government Letter, Government 

Legal, Foolscap, Indian Legal  

Custom (76.2 x 127mm to Maximum 216 x 

356mm) 

Paper Type Plain, Heavy, Recycled, Color, Bond, Label, Index Card, Envelope 

CONNECTIVITY & 

SOFTWARE  

  

Standard Interface Wired High-Speed USB 2.0 

Compatible Operating Systems Microsoft® Windows® 10 (32 / 64bit), Windows® 8.1 (32 / 64bit), Windows® 

8 (32 / 64-bit), Windows® 7 (32 / 64-bit), Windows Vista® (32 / 64-bit), Mac 

OS X (*4) 10.6.8~, Linux (*3) 

Software Included Printer driver, Scanner driver, MF Scan Utility, Toner Status 

GENERAL    

Power Requirement AC 220 - 240V (±10%), 50 / 60Hz (±2Hz) 

Monthly Duty Cycle (*7) 15 000 pages 

 

 


